Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

199

For Official Use

Company Number

06997262

Solutions 2 (Packaging} Limited

[

Stuart Garner
The Old Mill
9 Soar Lane
Leicester
LE3 5DE

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs

as at 26 July 2011

Signed

Date 26 July 2011

_ / £
The Old Kliil,
9 Soar Lane

Leicester
LE3 5DE

Ref S0000/SG

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

Insolvenc

For Official Use

e i [ e PR B o JENF R

g

02/08/2011
COMPANIES HOUSE




o !

Rule 4 34-CVL

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Solutions 2 (Packaging) Limited

on the 26 July 2011 the date of the resolution for winding up

Form4 19

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Fullname

[

Dated 26 -2-20




[ 4

Solutions 2 (Packaging) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 26 July 2011

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Book Debts 5,500 00 5,500 00

Lloyds TSB Commercial Finance (4,500 00)

Surplus ¢/d 1,000 00

Assets subject to floating charge’

Uncharged assets.

Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors NIL

Signature (Vfﬂ‘ Y Date Zé’*? ~Z9//




»

Solutions 2 (Packaging) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 26 July 2011

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets availlable for preferential creditors (Carned from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
Employee ArrearsiHol Pay 700 00
700 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (700 00)
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 SEPTEMBER 2003
NIL
(700 00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (700 00)
Debts secured by floating charges
Lioyds TSB Bank Pic 71,424 96
71,424 96
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges {72,124 96)
Estimated prescnibed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
SURPLUS B/D 1,000 00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 72,124 96
Trade & Expense Creditors 10,967 11
Directors Loan Account 25,000 00
HM Revenue & Customs 5,917 63
114,009 70
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (113,009 70)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (113,009 70)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 50 00
5000
Estimated total deﬁciencyisurp{lﬁus as regards members (113,059 70)

W W
Signature Date Zé '7’@//

1 A




0 0L LIOZ AT 97

0102 18A DS Sdl

——r
-
o

| jo | abed

aineubig

Buyjelo) sau3 z)
Buijieme usjy ez s 00v3a
aAHZ gLNY Xxoss3 *Ang|iL ‘Aepp yied y20uny] feuiwis) ebapy uopuon P71 @ndasiun o0oNo
HO6 079 ‘Aing ‘woyogswey ‘ggl xog Od PYT YN LNL 001D
XAl 86S 'PleWLYS ‘26 x0g Od $0d abuei 0000
148 Z1 37 a4ysia)saoia] ‘ybnoloqybno ‘seAag asnoypoopa ‘|ItH U2inyD g2 aleaN |ebiN O0ND
0L0Z/80/01 USAIS) aje(] ainuaqa(] SSBUOW |y UeAID) AjUndag
JSE £8 ‘weybunug ‘moy 810Wjo GZ | “100|4 puz ‘Iupy BuipuaT pasienadg o|d yueg gs1 SpAoT 0012
Hdl 9371 'eaysiaiseolaT ‘yonoz e ag Aqysy 19a.1g Uinog ‘asnoy apsen aokor g W D ¥ edioyibunds 4 ooro
asy
ZI NG ‘Buiyuopp ‘peoy uciBulieg ‘asnoH abplg uoibulung ‘Aousajosu| °g Juawaniojug (41) swosnn g anuaaay W H 1OHD
rae £V ‘eliysesue - aqueoslop ‘pun siiyap ‘SlebyuoN ‘esnoH siebypoN ' uouuen) P N dnois) go0 0029
LE1 86HQ ‘Weydng ‘moy a2usapia0ld ‘aauan asuspucdsalion) |1 g o1d 19 108D
L0VLBEL ON uawaslby ‘4NE 29y ‘euysdwel “YooH ‘Aepn Asueg ‘asnop edoing Sa0IAISS |BIDUBLI4 AANE 00dD
Z18 837 J91590197 ‘ASUNIB|4 ‘MOPESY 1S9lUd €/ Bununoooay |y aovD
sSaIppy aweN Kay

si0)ipasn Auedworn - g
pajwi (Buibeyoed) g suonnjog




paJnJasun ale sJojipasn Auedwon — g, 9|NPaYIs U Ut UMOUS SI0JIPaId 180 || - S1ON

J3€ 9LXO
0102 1990130 42 ainuageq sIvssY Iy 00 005’y ‘uoxQ ‘Adnqueg ‘Aep |IIuNoosg | ON P11 @oueUld [e1JaWwWoD gS1 SpAoi] AN 8]
ebebuopwraimuegsq ase £g weybuiug ‘moy a1owjod SZ|
010Z isnBny 0} — abieyp Buneold 3 paxi4 Sy vIy'LL 1004 ,,2 ‘Nun Butpua pasijenadg 9ld yueg gsL spho 0012
Aunoag Jo s|e1ag 3 ssaIppy aweN Aoy

uaalb Qunoas aje(

sio)ipais) Auedwos paindag — g
pajjwi (BujBexoed) Z suopnnjog




